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TABLE 2:


WOOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT


 Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Projected


Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year


 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013


Revenues


Local Revenues:


1   Real Property Taxes $20,616,599 $20,432,399 $20,507,433 $22,860,205 $24,892,982 $24,850,000


2   Personal Property 4,356,502         1,958,725           162,749             56,750               154,255             0


3   Investments 243,552            474,558              153,287             128,368             106,090             74,000               


4   Tuition & Other 1,371,047         1,439,304           1,208,226          1,277,621          1,262,611          1,261,000          


State Revenues:


5   State Foundation 7,237,051         7,088,365           7,526,067          7,592,503          7,343,059          6,962,574          


6   Rollback 6,233,111         7,946,602           9,375,980          9,503,222          9,033,376          8,250,150          


7   Other State 267,191            294,413              21,284               21,444               21,444               21,444               


8 Total Revenue 40,325,053       39,634,366         38,955,026        41,440,113        42,813,817        41,419,168        


Expenditures


9   Salaries & Wages 20,719,756       21,240,149         21,760,420        22,104,924        22,179,240        21,700,000        


10   Benefits 8,714,939         8,525,207           8,837,896          8,803,452          9,326,000          9,900,000          


11   Purchased Services 5,280,125         5,570,381           5,692,553          5,281,746          5,198,722          5,510,000          


12   Supplies 1,177,686         1,125,161           1,502,882          977,069             1,191,489          1,553,400          


13   Other 581,460            573,777              638,491             616,709             645,371             652,100             


14   Capital Outlay 501,861            356,050              551,989             409,863             735,440             404,000             


15 Total Expenditures 36,975,827       37,390,725         38,984,231        38,193,763        39,276,262        39,719,500        


 


Non-Operating


16   Transfers Out  / Advances Out (332,000)           (656,575)             (1,033,575)         (708,810)            (602,995)            (430,500)            


17   Advances In / Other Revenue 471,542            250,883              166,902             844,295             456,149             322,495             


18 Total Non-Operating 139,542            (405,692)             (866,673)            135,485             (146,846)            (108,005)            


Excess (Deficit) of


  Revenues Over (Under)


19   Expenditures 3,488,768         1,837,949           (895,878)            3,381,835          3,390,709          1,591,663          


SM-2 Cash Balance Beginning


20   of Period 11,645,263       15,134,031         16,971,980        16,076,102        19,457,937        22,848,646        


21 SM-2 Cash Balance End of Period 15,134,031       16,971,980         16,076,102        19,457,937        22,848,646        24,440,309        


22 Less:  SM-2 General Fund Encumbrances 897,455            1,466,135 643,817 828,756 1,016,071 750,000


23 SM-2 Unencumbered Balance 14,236,576$     15,505,845$       15,432,285$      18,629,181$      21,832,575$      23,690,309$      


24 Less Restricted Balances:


 


25            HB 412 Budget Reserve  Set-Aside 0 0 0 0 0 0


26            Poverty Based Assistance 140,723 164,888 8,041 0 0 0


27            Bus Replacement Subsidy 0 1,009 0 0 0 0


28            HB 412 Textbook / Instructional Materials 0 0 0 0 0 0


29            HB 412 Capital Maintenance Set Aside 0 0 0 0 0 0


30            HB 282 Gifted Supplement 0 0 0 0 0 0


31            Technology Replacement 0 0 0 0 0 0


32            Curriculum Replacement 0 0 0 300,555 0 0


33 Unrestricted Cash Balance 14,095,853$     15,339,948$       15,424,244$      18,328,626$      21,832,575$      23,690,309$      


 


TABLE 3:
WOOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT


Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Projected


Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year


 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013


Taxes As A Percent of All


34   Revenue (Includes Rollback/TPP Reimb) 77.4% 76.5% 77.1% 78.2% 79.6% 79.9%


Taxes As A Percent of All


35   Revenue (Excludes Rollback/TPP Reimb) 61.9% 56.5% 53.1% 55.3% 58.5% 60.0%


Rollback / TPP Reimb As A


36   Percent of All Revenue 15.5% 20.0% 24.1% 22.9% 21.1% 19.9%


State Foundation Support As A


37   Percent of All Revenue 18.6% 18.6% 19.4% 18.4% 17.2% 16.9%


 Salaries & Benefits As


38   A Percent of Expenditures 79.6% 79.6% 78.5% 80.9% 80.2% 79.6%


Salaries & Benefits As A


39   Percent of Revenue 73.0% 75.1% 78.5% 74.6% 73.6% 76.3%


40 Average Monthly Operating Revenue 3,360,421$       3,302,864$         3,246,252$        3,453,343$        3,567,818$        3,451,597$        


41 Average Monthly Operating Expenditures 3,081,319$       3,115,894$         3,248,686$        3,182,814$        3,273,022$        3,309,958$        


42 Months of  Unrestricted Cash Balance 4.6 4.9 4.7 5.8 6.7 7.2


Revenues, Expenditures and Balances


Compared To Prior Years Actual 


For the General Operating Fund 


Statistical Information








TABLE 4:  
WOOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT


(A) (B) (C) (A)/(D)


1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 FYTD Revenues,


Fiscal 2013 July 1, 2012 to Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Actual Expenditures Prior Year   


June 30, 2013 July August September October November December January February March April May June Ending and General Fund Carryforward TOTAL FYTD


 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 Encumbrances Encumbrances 001 Encumbrances Expendable  %


SM-2 Beginning Cash Balance 22,848,643 25,635,833 26,899,446 26,771,277 25,611,072 26,040,478 23,700,817 21,498,668 24,856,666 26,707,783 26,707,783 26,707,783


Current


Revenues    75%


Local Revenues:


1   Real Property Taxes 4,998,100 3,684,200 2,727,430 0 0 0 0 5,839,700 4,219,955  21,469,385 24,850,000 24,850,000 86.4%


2   Personal Property 0 0 0 197 0 0 0 0 0  197 0 0 0.0%


3   Investments 12,916 2,524 5,242 9,453 17,206 10,457 3,205 2,830 6,408  70,241 74,000 74,000 94.9%


4   Tuition & Other 80,805 173,887 161,647 123,845 84,921 102,575 61,755 107,431 82,413 979,279 1,261,000 1,261,000 77.7%


5   Non-Operating Revenue 326,729 0 0 4,087 0 676 0 572 817  332,881 322,495 322,495 103.2%


State Revenues:  


6   State Foundation 597,414 594,219 594,125 598,940 615,698 596,542 729,988 585,605 585,394  5,497,925 6,962,574 6,962,574 79.0%


7   Rollback 0 0 0 1,484,766 2,677,574 0 0 0 0  4,162,340 8,250,150 8,250,150 50.5%


8   Other State  1,787 1,787 1,787 1,787 1,787 1,787 1,787 1,787 1,787  16,083 21,444 21,444 75.0%


             


9 Monthly Revenue 6,017,751 4,456,617 3,490,231 2,223,075 3,397,186 712,037 796,735 6,537,925 4,896,774 0 0 0 32,528,331 41,741,663 41,741,663 77.9%


10 FYTD Revenue 10,474,368 13,964,599 16,187,674 19,584,860 20,296,897 21,093,632 27,631,557 32,528,331 32,528,331 32,528,331 32,528,331


              


Expenditures


11   Salaries & Wages 1,750,008 1,652,354 1,945,824 1,715,123 1,813,219 1,752,193 1,735,446 1,895,295 1,789,450 0 16,048,912 21,700,000 0 21,700,000 74.0%


12   Benefits 848,319 765,793 751,047 802,068 795,704 789,900 787,464 798,091 795,559 9,557 7,143,502 9,900,000 2,520 9,902,520 72.1%


13   Purchased Services 375,782 438,255 591,372 560,543 283,721 428,247 421,319 395,688 379,776 897,228 4,771,931 5,510,000 263,192 5,773,192 82.7%


14   Supplies 194,441 227,821 74,129 95,558 64,912 69,824 53,246 70,853 73,092 539,323 1,463,199 1,553,400 680,176 2,233,576 65.5%


15   Capital Equipment 27,933 99,276 37,458 199,173 8,730 1,804 0 296 79 6,194 380,943 404,000 66,617 470,617 81.0%


16   Other Expenditures 34,078 9,505 218,570 10,815 1,494 9,730 1,409 19,704 7,701 6,069 319,075 652,100 3,566 655,666 48.7%


17    Non-Operating Expend. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 430,500 0 430,500 0.0%


              


18 Monthly Expenditures 3,230,561 3,193,004 3,618,400 3,383,280 2,967,780 3,051,698 2,998,884 3,179,927 3,045,657 0 0 0 1,458,371 30,127,562 40,150,000 1,016,071 41,166,071 73.2%


19 FYTD Expenditures 6,423,565 10,041,965 13,425,245 16,393,025 19,444,723 22,443,607 25,623,534 28,669,191 28,669,191 28,669,191 28,669,191  


 


20 SM-2 Ending Cash Balance 25,635,833 26,899,446 26,771,277 25,611,072 26,040,478 23,700,817 21,498,668 24,856,666 26,707,783 26,707,783 26,707,783 26,707,783   


  


Less Restricted Balances:  


21      SM-2 Encumbrances 3,425,467 3,767,770 3,379,978 2,731,228 2,610,850 2,294,529 2,060,133 1,820,641 1,458,371   


22      HB 412 Materials Set Aside    


23      HB 412 Capital Set Aside    


24      Technology Replacement    


25      Curriculum Replacement    


 


26 Unrestricted Cash Balance 22,210,366 23,131,676 23,391,299 22,879,844 23,429,628 21,406,288 19,438,535 23,036,025 25,249,412 26,707,783 26,707,783 26,707,783   


FY2013 APPROPRIATION MEASURE


FY 2013 SM-2 ACTUAL EXPENDITURE ACTIVITY BY MONTH


(D) = (B)+(C)


4/3/2013 10:41 AM








TABLE 5:
WOOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT


 


Interest When Federal Funds


Investment Amount For Period Interest Received For Interest Investment Rate Upon Expected Interest Maturity Duration/


Entity Type Beginning End Rate Month Paid Date Investment At Maturity Date Days Left


       


JP Morgan Chase Bank Checking / Sweep Account 8,098,630 10,921,818 0.20% 1,635          Monthly


12/18/2008 0.25%


Star Ohio Various 36 36 0.06% 0 Monthly 10/29/2008 1.00%


10/08/2008 1.50%


Bancorp FSA Account 2,500 2,500 0.00% 0 04/30/2008 2.00%


03/18/2008 2.25%


TriState Capital Bank Transfer Account 2,062 2,284 0.00% 0 01/30/2008 3.00%


01/22/2008 3.50%


TriState Capital Bank Insured Cash Sweep 5,516,906 5,517,125 0.05% 219 Monthly 12/11/2007 4.25%


10/31/2007 4.50%


Huntington National Transfer Account 66,925 1,069,925 0.01% 4 Monthly 09/18/2007 4.75%


08/17/2007 5.75%


PNC Bank Money Market Account 1,507,280 1,507,517 0.20% 240 Monthly 08/07/2007 5.25%


06/28/2007 5.25%


First Merit Bank Direct Deposit Clearance 318 318 0.00% 0


Total Cash Accounts $15,194,657 $19,021,523


Percent of Total 53% 60%  


364


Huntington CDAR 1,000,000 0 0.30% 2,996 At Maturity 3/22/2012 0.25% 3/21/2013 0


728


Huntington CDAR 1,000,000 1,000,000 0.50% 0 Annually 6/9/2011 0.25% 6/6/2013 67


364


Huntington CDAR 1,000,000 1,000,000 0.30% 0 At Maturity 9/13/2012 0.25% 9/12/2013 165


728


Huntington CDAR 1,000,000 1,000,000 0.50% 0 Annually 9/15/2011 0.25% 9/12/2013 165


364


TriState Capital Bank CDAR 500,000 500,000 1.00% 423 Monthly 10/4/2012 0.25% 10/3/2013 186


364


TriState Capital Bank CDAR 1,000,000 1,000,000 1.00% 845 Monthly 10/25/2012 0.25% 10/24/2013 207


364


Huntington CDAR 1,000,000 1,000,000 0.30% 0 At Maturity 10/25/2012 0.25% 10/24/2013 207


364


TriState Capital Bank CDAR 500,000 500,000 1.00% 423 Monthly 11/1/2012 0.25% 10/31/2013 214


364


Huntington CDAR 1,000,000 1,000,000 0.30% 0 At Maturity 11/15/2012 0.25% 11/14/2013 228


365


TriState Capital Bank CDAR 500,000 500,000 1.00% 0 At Maturity 11/29/2012 0.25% 11/29/2013 243


365


TriState Capital Bank CDAR 1,000,000 1,000,000 1.00% 0 At Maturity 11/29/2012 0.25% 11/29/2013 243


365


TriState Capital Bank CDAR 1,000,000 1,000,000 1.00% 0 At Maturity 11/29/2012 0.25% 11/29/2013 243


365


TriState Capital Bank CDAR 1,000,000 1,000,000 1.00% 0 At Maturity 11/29/2012 0.25% 11/29/2013 243


364


Huntington CDAR 1,000,000 1,000,000 0.30% 0 At Maturity 12/6/2012 0.25% 12/5/2013 249


1,092


TriState Capital Bank CDAR 1,000,000 1,000,000 0.70% 593 Monthly 7/5/2012 0.25% 7/2/2015 823


Total Short Term Investments $13,500,000 $12,500,000     


Percent of Total 47% 40%  


Total Investments $28,694,657 $31,521,523 $7,378


Total Cash Balance from Table 6: 30,643,329$      


Total Investments End of Period 31,521,523$      


 


Percent of Funds Invested 102.87%


 


Investment Ledger


As of March 31, 2013


Federal 


Reserve 


Rate Action 








TABLE 6:


WOOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
   


Balances, Receipts, Expenditures, and Encumbrances - All Funds


Through March 31, 2013


  


(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) = (D) - (E)


   = (A) +(B) - (C)  Unencumbered


Fund Type Cash Balance Revenues Expenditures Cash Balance Encumbrances Fund Balances


SM2 1 General Operating $24,303,491.77 4,837,669.41           2,994,893.92           $26,146,267.26 $896,854.00 $25,249,413.26


SM2 2    HB 412 - Textbooks / Materials Set Aside 47,681.75                24,397.88 19,130.91                52,948.72                52,948.72                0.00


SM2 3    HB 412 - Capital Improvements Set Aside 135,974.17              34,926.99 31,850.96                139,050.20              139,050.20              (0.00)


SM2 4    Technology Replacement 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00                         0.00 0.00


SM2 5    Curriculum Replacement 369,517.95 (219.60) (219.60) 369,517.95              369,517.95 (0.00)


  


6 Bond Retirement 946,654.93 442,500.70 684.65 1,388,470.98 0.00 1,388,470.98


7 Permanent Improvement 861,521.08 162,447.25 13,009.64 1,010,958.69 139,123.01 871,835.68


8 Food Service (139,276.72) 167,815.32 139,983.06 (111,444.46) 315,841.19 (427,285.65)


9 Trust Funds 4,601.09 (143.26) 149.71 4,308.12 485.18 3,822.94


10 Uniform Supply Fund 16,426.14 103.69 0.00 16,529.83 0.00 16,529.83


11 Community Recreation Center 134,263.62 17,068.67 7,938.15 143,394.14 221.72 143,172.42


12 Internal Service Funds 123,404.71 143,902.26 76,352.86 190,954.11 11,834.05 179,120.06


13 Boys Village Fund (644,133.17) 428,058.96 114,678.05 (330,752.26) 131,953.18 (462,705.44)


14 Principals Funds 78,249.15 814.38 1,505.56 77,557.97 2,717.35 74,840.62


15 Local Grants 43,499.32 21,524.24 17,176.55 47,847.01 68,840.54 (20,993.53)


16 Wooster General's Club (6,337.13) 2,904.00 2,376.87 (5,810.00) 61.89 (5,871.89)


17 Self Insured Dental Plan 163,299.91 64,715.10 65,959.40 162,055.61 0.00 162,055.61


18 Self Insured Prescription Drug Plan (353,433.84) (785.23) 0.00 (354,219.07) 0.00 (354,219.07)


19 Self Insured Medical Insurance Plan 1,141,815.40 498,925.05 511,240.68 1,129,499.77 94,580.00 1,034,919.77


20 Student Activity 100,783.96 24,736.12 18,696.49 106,823.59 24,424.47 82,399.12


21 Athletics & Co-Curricular 296,386.09 3,479.52 13,092.41 286,773.20 37,062.73 249,710.47


State Funds:  


22    Aux. Services (Private Schools) 182,064.48 39.09 19,027.09 163,076.48 85,866.43 77,210.05


23    Early Childhood Education (1,089.26) 13,089.26 13,089.26 (1,089.26) 0.00 (1,089.26)


24    Ed. M.I.S. (0.00) 0.00 0.00 (0.00) 0.00 (0.00)


25    Schoolnet 8,100.00 0.00 8,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


26    Alternative School State Grant (244.50) 5,053.00 5,053.00 (244.50) 0.00 (244.50)


27    Misc. State Grants 12,943.67 0.00 0.00 12,943.67 0.00 12,943.67


Federal Funds:  


28     Resident Educator Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


29    Title IDEA-B  2,021.50 53,000.00 63,536.23 (8,514.73) 38,395.99 (46,910.72)


30    Title II-D 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


31    School Nutrition Mini Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00


32    Title I (12,703.00) 115,103.00 87,045.12 15,354.88 5,374.81 9,980.07


33    Improving Teacher Quality (3,481.68) 15,481.68 20,929.34 (8,929.34) 13,057.74 (21,987.08)


34    Misc. Federal Grants (0.00) 0.00 0.00 (0.00) 0.00 (0.00)


    


   


35 Total All Funds $27,812,001.39 $7,076,607.48 $4,245,280.31 $30,643,328.56 $2,428,211.15 $28,215,117.41








TABLE 7:
WOOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT


Beginning Ending


Activity Type Balances Receipts Disbursements Balance


JP Morgan Chase Bank Operating Account 14,840.02 217,334,779.54 (217,231,817.28) 117,802.28


JP Morgan Chase Bank Payroll Account 0.00 1,931,035.52 (1,931,035.52) 0.00


First Merit Bank Payroll Direct Deposit 317.94 1,402,356.63 (1,402,356.63) 317.94


Bancorp FSA Account 2,500.00 1,785.16 (1,785.16) 2,500.00


Investments     


    Sweep Account (JP Morgan Chase) 8,083,790.00 (211,149,559.00) 213,869,785.00 10,804,016.00


    Huntington National Bank Transfer Account 66,924.79 1,002,999.77 0.00 1,069,924.56


    Huntington National Bank CDAR 7,000,000.00 0.00 (1,000,000.00) 6,000,000.00


    PNC Money Market 1,507,279.98 239.51 (2.00) 1,507,517.49


    TriState Capital Bank CDAR 6,500,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,500,000.00


    TriState Capital Bank Transfer Account 2,062.49 2,283.57 (2,062.49) 2,283.57


    TriState Capital Bank Insured Cash Sweep Acct. 5,516,906.29 219.06 0.00 5,517,125.35


    Star Ohio 36.26 0.00 0.00 36.26


  


  


Current Month Adjustments:     


     In Transit - Deposits in Transit   (300.00) (300.00)


     In Transit - Bank Adjustment (1.00) 1.00   


     In Transit - Payroll Withholdings (1,464.48) 1,464.48   


     In Transit - Payroll Withholdings   (1,454.73) (1,454.73)


     In Transit - Insurance Claims Payment   (553,487.92) (553,487.92)


     In Transit - Insurance Claims Payment (557,276.27) 557,276.27            


     In Transit - Insurance Claims Payment (3,619.37)            (3,619.37)


Memo Receipts/Reduc. Exp.:     


     Retirement ( STRS & SERS) through SF3 298,474.00 (298,474.00)


     Retirement (Bd pickup of STRS/SERS 10%) 75,168.78 (75,168.78)


     Red. Expends.                   (104,758.07) 104,758.07  


     Refund of Receipts                        2,213.77 (2,213.77)  


     Fund transfers  0.00 0.00  


     Book transfers  (5,029,176.59) 5,029,176.59  


     Tuition 208,373.23 (208,373.23)


     Severance 0.00 0.00


     Self-Insured Premiums 487,258.73 (487,258.73)


     Self-Insured Claims 579,626.05 (579,626.05)


     Auditor/Treasurer Fees 7,401.62 (7,401.62)


     Board's Medicare  wire 25,979.20 (25,979.20)


  Outstanding Checks


     March 1 (323,914.63) 323,914.63


     March 31  (319,332.87) (319,332.87)


     NSF checks   206.00 (206.00)   


Book Balances 27,812,001.39 7,076,607.48 (4,245,280.31) 30,643,328.56


   


Bank Reconciliation - All Account Activity


March 31, 2013








TABLE 8:
WOOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT


March March March March March March March March March March March


 2008 2008% 2009 2009% 2010 2010% 2011 2011% 2012 2012% 2013


SM-2 Beginning Cash Balance 13,740,620 19,408,609 17,777,340 19,248,323 22,060,253 24,856,666


SM-2 Revenues       


Local Revenues:


  1. Real Property Taxes 5,947,200 14.58% 4,051,000 10.16% 4,370,000 11.17% 8,548,928 20.22% 7,627,863 17.63% 4,219,955


  2. Personal Property 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0


  3. Investments 50,008 0.12% 51,632 0.13% 17,713 0.05% 8,817 0.02% 2,068 0.00% 6,408


  5. Other Local 97,528 0.24% 71,460 0.18% 171,121 0.44% 118,055 0.28% 94,186 0.22% 82,413


State Revenues:


  6. State Foundation 672,942 1.65% 671,391 1.68% 697,191 1.78% 684,216 1.62% 662,437 1.53% 585,394


  7. Rollback 0 0.00% 32,666 0.08% (6,704) -0.02% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0


  8. Other State 27,448 0.07% 22,153 0.06% 1,774 0.00% 1,787 0.00% 3,573 0.01% 1,787


Other Receipts


  11. Other Non-Operating 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 817


Total Revenue 6,795,126 16.66% 4,900,302 12.29% 5,251,095 13.42% 9,361,803 22.14% 8,390,127 19.39% 4,896,774


YTD Revenue 32,915,287 80.68% 33,890,310 84.97% 32,027,167 81.87% 37,584,834 88.89% 36,772,938 84.98% 32,528,331


      


SM-2 Expenditures


  14. Salaries & Wages 1,634,428 4.38% 1,684,551 4.43% 1,874,395 4.68% 1,849,524 4.75% 1,873,291 4.70% 1,789,450


  15. Benefits 707,947 1.90% 707,082 1.86% 715,783 1.79% 719,793 1.85% 1,039,991 2.61% 795,559


  16. Purchased Services 650,034 1.74% 369,037 0.97% 473,874 1.18% 477,541 1.23% 414,888 1.04% 379,776


  17. Supplies 50,046 0.13% 52,548 0.14% 61,327 0.15% 62,335 0.16% 69,952 0.18% 73,092


  18. Capital Equipment 16,216 0.04% 215 0.00% 1,170 0.00% 259 0.00% 990 0.00% 79


  19. Repayment of Debt Ser. 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0


   20. Non-Oper Expend. (Transfers) 0 0.00% 220,000 0.58% 0 0.00% 280,500 0.72% 0 0.00% 0


  21. Other Expenditures 1,716 0.00% 3,214 0.01% 17,296 0.04% 281,949 0.72% 269,768 0.68% 7,701


 22. Total Expenditures 3,060,387 8.20% 3,036,647 7.98% 3,143,845 7.86% 3,671,901 9.44% 3,668,880 9.20% 3,045,657


YTD Expenditures 27,085,192 72.60% 27,752,077 72.94% 29,114,561 72.75% 28,722,711 73.83% 29,449,376 73.85% 28,669,191


      


SM-2 Ending Cash Balance 17,475,359 21,272,264 19,884,590 24,938,225 26,781,500 26,707,783


Monthly Change in SM-2 Cash Balance 3,734,739 1,863,655 2,107,250 5,689,902 4,721,247 1,851,117


23. SM-2 Outstanding Encumbrances 1,302,998 1,258,235 1,506,132 1,611,780 978,348 1,458,371


24. SM-2 Unencumbranced Balance 16,172,361 20,014,029 18,378,458 23,326,445 25,803,152 25,249,412


Less Restricted Balances:


  State Fiscal Stabilization Fund 37,485 381,401 0 0


  Bus Replacement Subsidy 64,317 29,926 0 0 0 0


  HB 412 Budget Reserve Set-Aside 0 0 0 0 0 0


  HB 412 Textbook & Instructional Materials Set-Aside 0 0 0 0 0 0


  HB 412 Capital Improvement Set Aside 0 0 0 0 0 0


  Gifted Supplement 0 0 0 0 0 0


  Poverty Based Assistance 190,265 187,978 31,081 0 0 0


  Curriculum Replacement 0 0 0 0 (86,748) 0


      


Unrestricted Cash Balance 15,917,779 19,796,125 18,309,892 22,945,044 25,889,900 25,249,412


Unrestricted General Fund Cash Balance- Change from 


Prior Year 4,564,486 3,878,346 (1,486,233) 4,635,152 2,944,856 (640,488)


YTD Revenues in Excess of Expenditures 5,830,095 6,138,233 2,912,606 8,862,123 7,323,562 3,859,140


Monthly Comparison of Prior Years
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TABLE 1:


WOOSTER CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
(A) (B) (C) (D) = (E) = 


FY 2013 APPROPRIATION MEASURE (C) - (B)   (C) - (A)


ALL FUNDS


Original County  Auditor Board


Board Auditor Amended Increase/ Increase / 


Approved Approved Appropriation (Decrease) (Decrease)


Appropriation Appropriation


9/25/12 9/25/12 9/25/12   


Fund Type Fund Name


GENERAL FUND:


40,150,000 40,150,000 40,150,000 -                           -                               


DEBT SERVICE:


002-9093 Bond Retirement 3,045,000 3,045,000 3,045,000 -                           -                               


002-9098 HB 264 Debt Service 215,000 215,000 215,000 -                           -                               


CAPITAL PROJECTS:


003 Permanent Improvement 575,000 575,000 575,000 -                           -                               


ALL OTHER FUNDS:
Enterprise:


006 Food Service 1,725,000 1,725,000 1,725,000 -                           -                               


009 Uniform School Supplies Fund 15,250 15,250 15,250 -                           -                               


013 Recreation 185,500 185,500 185,500 -                           -                               


020 Generals Club 63,320 63,320 63,320 -                           -                               


Trust Funds:


007 Trust Funds 2,975 2,975 2,975 -                           -                               


008 Trust Funds 1,600 1,600 1,600 -                           -                               


Internal Service:


014 Rotary Funds 2,050,000 2,050,000 2,050,000 -                           -                               


023 Self-Insurance:  Dental Fund 295,000 295,000 295,000 -                           -                               


024 Self-Insurance:  Medical / Rx Fund 5,125,000 5,125,000 5,125,000 -                           -                               


Agency Funds:


200 Student Activity 125,000 125,000 125,000 -                           -                               


Spec. Revenue:


018 Princ. Funds 55,000 55,000 55,000 -                           -                               


019 Local Grants 190,000 190,000 190,000 -                           -                               


300 Athletics/Band 165,000 165,000 165,000 -                           -                               


401 Auxiliary Service Funds 287,745 287,745 287,745 -                           -                               


439 Early Childhood Education Grant 120,000 120,000 120,000 -                           -                               


463 Ohio Alternative Schools 48,085 48,085 48,085 -                           -                               


499 Miscellaneous State Grants 16,225 16,225 16,225 -                           -                               


516 IDEA B 847,285 847,285 847,285 -                           -                               


572 Title I - Regular 902,685 902,685 902,685 -                           -                               


572 Title I - Delinquent 79,580 79,580 79,580 -                           -                               


590 Title II-A Teacher Quality 158,455 158,455 158,455 -                           -                               


      


Subtotal All Other Funds 12,458,705 12,458,705 12,458,705 -                           -                               


Total All Funds 56,443,705 56,443,705 56,443,705 -                           -                               


001 General Fund (Includes Budget 


Reserve Set-Aside)
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